PRELIMINARY—SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
This document describes part-number-specific changes to recommended operating conditions
and revised electrical specifications, as applicable, from those described in the general
MPC8245 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications (order # MPC8245EC/D).
Specifications provided in this document supersede those in the MPC8245 Integrated
Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev.0.5 or later, for the part numbers listed in Table A
only. Specifications not addressed herein are unchanged. Because this document is frequently
updated, refer to http://www.motorola.com/semiconductors or to your Motorola sales office

part numbering scheme for identification purposes only.
.
Figure 33. Motorola Part Number Key
MPC 8245 X ZU XXX X
Product Code
Part Identifier Package
(ZU = TBGA)
Processor Frequency (400 MHz)
(Contact Local Motorola Sales Office)
Revision Level
Application Modifier
(R = Partial Spec., 0 to 85°C Tj)
MOTOROLA MPC825 Part Number Specification for the XPC8245RZUnnnPx Series  7
PRELIMINARY—SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
MPC8245RZUPNS/D
HOW TO REACH US:
USA/EUROPE/LOCATIONS NOT LISTED:
Motorola Literature Distribution;
P.O. Box 5405, Denver, Colorado 80217
1-303-675-2140 or 1-800-441-2447
JAPAN:
Motorola Japan Ltd.; SPS, Technical Information Center,
3-20-1, Minami-Azabu Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8573 Japan
81-3-3440-3569
ASIA/PACIFIC:
Motorola Semiconductors H.K. Ltd.; Silicon Harbour
Centre, 2 Dai King Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate,
Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong
852-26668334
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CENTER:
1-800-521-6274
HOME PAGE:
DOCUMENT COMMENTS:
FAX (512) 933-2625,
Attn: RISC Applications Engineering
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software implementers to use